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Friday July 2nd, 2021

Time:

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

Activity

Check In & Camp Setup
Check in at the ranger station as you pull in. Once you get settled into your spot
come to the main circle to get your campout shwag and help with setup. We all
come together to help build the kitchen and stage!

Horseshoe Setup and Signup
Let the games begin!

Spaghetti Dinnner
Yummy spaghetti, rolls, and salad dinner. Details to follow!!

Campfire, Singing, & S'mores
Friday will be a setup day, so no talent show; however, there will be light
announcments and special items. Lets hang out around the fire. | heard Diane makes
great cocktails.

Quiet Time
Please be mindful of other campers.

Campfire Out
Keep the quiet party going in your trailer. Stop by the Kramers to say hil!

Hosted by:
Richard Jackson
Dave Jackson

Jack Poole
Lance Poole

Tammy Kramer
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Saturday July 3rd, 2021

Time:
8:00 AM

All Day

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

Activity
Breakfast - Jackson's Cook & Clean
They say breakfast is the most important meal of the day.

Horseshoe Tournament

Bunco
A campout classic! Bring a S5 prize or S5 cash to play.

Kid's Craft

Family Photo
Everyone get on your Campout Schwag and polish them teeth and get to the main
circle for the Family Photo.

Lunch on your own
Make your own lunch and share with those who need it!!

Kid's Games
Make sure you get your kids there to participate in some great games!!

Horse Racing
Don’t forget your cash to bet on the horses...if your feeling lucky, you can even buy
chance to own a horse!!

Chili and Soup Cook off Prep
Make sure you begin prep for your Soup and/or Chili. Make sure you know the Chili
cookoff will be run a little differently this year. Details to follow!!

Nature Hike

Aunt Judy Chili and Soup Cookoff Begins
Chili and Soup testers will make their way around the primary circle and common
area to taste, take notes, and vote for their favorite chili and soups!!!

Entertainment
Show us your talent or make an announcement! If you play music, dance, sing, tell
jokes, or have a funny skit please sign up.

Quiet Time
Please be mindful of other campers.

Campfire Out
Keep the quiet party going in your trailer. Check out Mike and Diane's new coach!!

Hosted by:

Jackson Side
Lance Poole
Jack Poole
Michelle Jansen
Lisa Jackson
Susan Welsh

Richard Jackson

TBD

Diane Vieira
Aunt Shirley

Richard Jackson

TBD

Richard Jackson

Joshua Jackson
Lexi Stickleman
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Sunday, July 4th, 2021

Time:
8:00 AM

All Day

Partial Day

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

Activity
Breakfast - Dawson's Cook & Clean
They say breakfast is the most important meal of the day.

Best Patriotic Campsite Preparation
Spend some time today finalizing your campiste for the Most Patriotic Campsite
competition.

Horseshoe Tournament
Make sure you participate and play the minimum matches required to be considered
for the playoffs.

Church and Blessing
Please make it a priority to attend a short church service at the stage. All are invited
and appreciated.

Adult Games
This is TBD at this time.

Lunch on your own
Make your own lunch and share with those who need it!!

Kid's Games
Make sure you get your kids there to participate in some great games!!

Kid's Craft
Make sure you get your kids there to participate crafts suited for kids!!!

Horseshoe Playoff Begins
Top 8 teams compete in the Horseshoe playoffs.

Kid's Parade
Come support these lil cutie cousins showing off all their homemade camp out
swagger! We know who's coordinating this!

Horseshoe Championship Begins
Come watch the top 2 teams complete for the championship.

Hosted by:

Dawson Side

Nancy Jackson

Lance Poole
Jack Poole

Uncle Jerry
Richard Jackson

TBD

TBD
Debbie Mahoney
Lance Poole

Jack Poole

Nancy Fire

Lance Poole
Jack Poole



Sunday, July 4th, 2021 (Cont.)

Time:
5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

Activity

Most Patriotic Campsite Competition Judging
Make sure you have finished all your Patriotic decorations at your campsite. The
judges will be making their way around to determine the most Patriot Campers!!

Patriotic Steak Night
Feel free to wear your most patriotic clothing!!! Bring your own meat, campout will
provide sides (Baked potato, corn on the cob, salad, etc.)

Dessert Contest
Becoming one of our favorite competitions!!! Who doesn't like dessert? Bring your
favorite dessert for a yummy competition and to share afer our patriotic Steak
Dinner!

Award Ceremony and 50/50 Raffle Pick
We will spend some time recognizing those family members that won specific
competitions and maybe some special awards some may not expect!!!

Entertainment
Show us your talent or make an announcement! If you play music, dance, sing, tell
jokes, or have a funny skit please sign up.

Quiet Time
Please be mindful of other campers.

Campfire Out
Keep the quiet party going in your trailer. Thank God of all the blessings we have!!

Hosted by:
Lance Poole
Jack Poole

TBD

Jessica Jackson

Various

Joshua Jackson
Lexi Stickleman
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Monday, July 5th, 2021
Time: Activity Hosted by:
8:00 AM  Breakfast - Pastries & Coffee provided Everyone
Get charged up to help us clean and leave this place looking like we were never
there.
10:00 AM  Camp Breakdown Everyone

Allow some extra time to breakdown your own site, as well as our common areas.
We want to make sure we leave the campsite cleaner than we found it.

12:00 PM Checkout Everyone
Make sure you complete your site cleanup and breakdown prior to our Noon
deadline.



